

## AMENDMENT FOR CONTRACT RENEWAL

This contract, made and entered into by The County of DuPage, 421 North County Farm Road, Wheaton, Illinois, 60187, hereinafter called the "COUNTY" and Superior Asphalt Materials located at P.O. Box 998, Aurora, IL 60507, hereinafter called the "CONTRACTOR", witnesseth;

The COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR have previously entered into a Contract, pursuant to Bid #24-016-DOT which became effective on 4/1/2024 and which will expire 3/31/2025. The contract is subject to a first of three options to renew for a twelve (12) month period.

The contract renewal shall be effective on the date of last signature and shall terminate on 3/31/2026.

The parties now agree to renew said agreement, upon the same terms as previously agreed to, as specified in the original contract.

Signature on file	THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE
	SIGNATURE
John Miller PRINTED NAME	Henry Kocker PRINTED NAME
Treasurer PRINTED TITLE	Buyer I PRINTED TITLE
Feb. 17,2025	DATE

## **SECTION 7 - BID FORM PRICING**

Quantities listed are canvassing quantities. Goods shall be shipped F.O.B. Destination. Pricing shall include shipping to DuPage County Division of Transportation, 180 N. County Farm Road, Wheaton, IL 60187.

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	UPM Bituminous Cold Patch Material	TONS	400	\$ 161,50	\$ 64,6000
GRAND TOTAL \$ 64 600					
(In words) Sixty four thousand Dix hundred + 1/10 Dollars					

## **SECTION 8 - BID FORM SIGNATURE PAGE**

The Contractor agrees to provide the service, and/or supplies as described in this solicitation and subject, without limitation, to all specifications, terms, and conditions herein contained. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of each addendum issued in the space provided on the bid form.

Signature on file

X	CASS W	I. PRICE, VICE PRESIDE	ENT	
	(Signature and Titl	e)		
			C	ORPORATE SEAL (If available)
	BID MUST BE SIGN	IED AND NOTARIZED (W	/ITH SEAL) FOR CO	NSIDERATION
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me this URE ON fil	<u>a3rd</u> day of <u>Febru</u>	ary	AD, 20 <u>24</u>
,		My Commission	Expires: 10.17.2	3025
		BETHANY L. BRA OFFICIAL SE. Notary Public - State My Commission SEAles	ADLEY AL	

Finally, the Bidder, if awarded the contract, agrees to do all other things required by the contract documents, and that he will take in full payment therefore the sums set forth in the bidding schedule (subject to unit quantity adjustments based upon actual usage).

## **CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION:**

CORRESPON	DENCE TO CONTRACTOR:	REMIT TO CONTRACTOR:		
NAME	Superior Asphalt Makials	- NAME	Superior Asomat Materials	
CONTACT	Ben Conleur	CONTACT	Beth Conten	
ADDRESS	POBUX 998.	ADDRESS	POBOX 998.	
CITY ST ZIP	Aurora, 20. 60507.	CITY ST ZIP	Aurora, 00. 60507.	
TX	1630-1699-59162-Cell	TX	630-897-4351.	
FX	1030 - 892- 4736.	FX	630-892-7736	
EMAIL	betnewsuperior asohalt	EMAIL	belincosupaiorasphalt	
	materials		moderalsion	
COUNTY BILL TO INFORMATION:		COUNTY SHIP TO INFORMATION:		
DuPage County Division of Transportation DuPage Coun		y Division of Transportation		
Attn: Kathy Bla	ttn: Kathy Black 180 North County Farm Re		nty Farm Road	
421 North Cou	nty Farm Road	Wheaton, IL 60187		
Wheaton, IL 60	187	TX: (630) 407-6927		
TX : (630) 407-	6892			

ALL MATERIALS MUST BE BID AND SHIPPED F.O.B. DESTINATION, DELIVERED AND INSTALLED (FREIGHT INCLUDED IN PRICE)